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UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT

ITEM NO. QTY. UNIT DESCRIPTION PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL

1 1 EA
Aruba 5406R 16SFP+ v3 zl2 

Switch – Model# JL095A
6,988.88$ 6,988.88$     4,737.60$   4,737.60$     6,314.28$     6,314.28$        7,160.10$ 7,160.10$     4,320.00$     4,320.00$     

2 2 EA
Aruba 5400R 1100W PoE+ 

zl2 PSU – Model# J9829A
899.82$    1,799.64$     606.30$      1,212.60$     808.08$        1,616.16$        916.42$    1,832.84$     552.86$        1,105.72$     

3 1 EA
Aruba 8p 1G/10GbE SFP+ v3 

zl2 Mod – Model# J9993A
3,594.44$ 3,594.44$     2,368.80$   2,368.80$     3,157.13$     3,157.13$        3,618.29$ 3,618.29$     2,160.00$     2,160.00$     

4 1 EA Aruba 24p 1000BASE-T PoE+ 

v3 zl2 Mod – Model# J9986A

2,645.83$ 2,645.83$     1,777.60$   1,777.60$     2,367.85$     2,367.85$        2,697.61$ 2,697.61$     1,620.00$     1,620.00$     

5 10 EA

Aruba 10G SFP+ LC SR 

300m MMF Transceiver – 

Model# J9150D

261.16$    2,611.60$     488.80$      4,888.00$     386.74$        3,867.40$        373.35$    3,733.50$     445.71$        4,457.10$     

6 4 EA

Aruba 10G SFP+ LC LR 10km 

SMF Transceiver – Model# 

J9151E

1,019.00$ 4,076.00$     1,377.10$   5,508.40$     1,059.62$     4,238.48$        1,023.14$ 4,092.56$     1,255.71$     5,022.84$     

Shipping/Freight -$              -$            -$              -$              -$                 -$          -$              -$              -$              

 TOTAL 21,716.39$   20,493.00$   21,561.30$     23,134.90$   18,685.66$   

TERMS: Net 30 Net 30 Net 30 Net 30

DELIVERY: Line item 1 - 2-4 weeks 1-2 Weeks ARO 5-30 Days ARO 6- Weeks Line item 1 - 60 days

Balance - in stock remaining 5 days
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DATE: 03/23/2021                                                                           

DEPT.: School                                                                                                           

REQ.: 1412100037(CL)
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